7
Professional cutters
Flexible cutters
180
180
Second cut files 184
Bastard cut files 184
CUTTER AND SCISSORS

HRC: 60-62
< STEEL: 0 -1.2mm
INOX: 0-0.7mm
< STEEL: 0 -1.2mm
INOX: 0-0.7mm
Right cut leverage shears, curved blades
HRC: 60-62
< STEEL: 0 -1.2mm
INOX: 0-0.7mm
Compound leverage shears, straight blades
HRC: 60-62
Bolt cutter
Tin snips straight wide blades
HRC: 58-61
CODE L/mm STEEL INOX
FG 49/HE200 200 0.53 mm 0.36 mm
FG 49/HE250 250 0.78 mm 0.46 mm
FG 49/HE300 300 0.94 mm 0.78 mm
FG 49/HE350 350 1.24 mm 0.78 mm
Mini hacksaw
with HSS Bi-Metal blade
Mini hacksaw
with HSS Bi-Metal blade

FG 82/S3 3pz
CUTTING TOOLS
07
186
SET OF 3pcs HSS TAPS
- COARSE AND METRIC TREAD
DIN 352 - HRC: 63-66
CODE Ø mm n mm L1mm L mm �
FG 71/M3x0.5 3x0.5 3.5 11 40
FG 71/M4x0.7 4x0.7 3.5 13 45
FG 71/M5x0.8 5x0.8 6.0 16 48
FG 71/M6X1 6X1 6.0 19 50
FG 71/M7X1 7X1 6.0 19 50
FG 71/M8X1.25 8X1.25 6.0 22 56
FG 71/M10x1.5 10x1.5 7.0 24 70
FG 71/M12X1.75 12X1.75 9.0 29 75
FG 71/M14X2 14X2 11.0 30 80
FG 71/M16X2 16X2 12.0 32 80
FG 71/18x2.5 18x2.5 14.0 40 95
FG 71/M20X2.5 20X2.5 16.0 40 95
FG 71/M22X2.5 22X2.5 18.0 40 100
FG 71/M24X3 24X3 18.0 50 110
SET OF 3pcs HSS TAPS
- FINE AND METRIC TREAD
DIN 2181 - HRC: 63-66
Hand tap holder with zinc cap - Din 1814 CODE CAPACITY Ø mm L/mm �

CODE CONTENT �
FG 81HSS/S3  3 - 12 mm
 4 - 20 mm
 4 - 30 mm
TUBE DRILLS
CUTTING TOOLS
07
190
TWIST HSS DRILL WITH
CYLINDRICAL SHANKS
ENTIRELY GROUND GLOSSY
- DIN 338
CODE Ømm L1 - L2 Min.
Q.ty
�
FG 75/HSS0.5 0.5 6 - 22 10
FG 75/HSS1 1.0 12 - 34 10
FG 75/HSS1.25 1.25 16 - 38 10
FG 75/HSS1.5 1.5 20 - 43 10
FG 75/HSS1.75 1.75 22 - 46 10
FG 75/HSS2 2.0 24 - 49 10
FG 75/HSS2.25 2.25 27 - 53 10
FG 75/HSS2.5 2.5 30 - 57 10
FG 75/HSS2.75 2.75 33 - 61 10
FG 75/HSS3 3.0 33 - 61 10
FG 75/HSS3.2 3.2 36 - 65 10
FG 75/HSS3.25 3.25 36 - 65 10
FG 75/HSS3.5 3.5 39 - 70 10
FG 75/HSS3.75 3.75 39 -70 10
FG 75/HSS4 4.0 43 - 75 10
FG 75/HSS4.2 4.2 43 - 75 10
CODE Ømm L1 - L2 Min.
Q.ty
�
FG 75/HSS4.25 4.25 47 - 80 10
FG 75/HSS4.5 4.5 47 - 80 10
FG 75/HSS4.75 4.75 47 - 80 10
FG 75/HSS5 5.0 52 - 86 10
FG 75/HSS5.25 5.25 52 - 86 10
FG 75/HSS5.5 5.5 57 - 93 10
FG 75/HSS5.75 5.75 57 - 93 10
FG 75/HSS6 6.0 57 - 93 10
FG 75/HSS6.25 6.25 63 - 101 10
FG 75/HSS6.5 6.5 63 - 101 10
FG 75/HSS6.75 6.75 69 - 109 10
FG 75/HSS7 7.0 69 - 109 10
FG 75/HSS7.5 7.5 69 - 109 10
FG 75/HSS8 8.0 75 - 117 10
FG 75/HSS8.5 8.5 75 - 117 10
FG 75/HSS9 9.0 81 - 125 10
CODE Ømm L1 - L2 Min.
Q.ty
�
FG 75/HSS9.5 9.5 81 - 125 10
FG 75/HSS10 10.0 87 - 133 10
FG 75/HSS10.5 10.5 87 - 133 10
FG 75/HSS11 11.0 94 - 142 10
FG 75/HSS11.5 11.5 94 - 142 10
FG 75/HSS12 12.0 101 - 142 10
FG 75/HSS12.5 12.5 101 - 151 05
FG 75/HSS13 13.0 101 - 151 05
FG 75/HSS14 14.0 108 - 160 05
FG 75/HSS15 15.0 114 - 169 05
FG 75/HSS16 16.0 120 - 178 05
FG 75/HSS17 17.0 125 - 184 04
FG 75/HSS18 18.0 130 - 191 04
FG 75/HSS19 19.0 135 - 198 04
FG 75/HSS20 20.0 140 - 205 04
Set of 25pcs twist HSS drills with cylindrical shank
Entirely ground glossy
Set of 25pcs twist HSS drills with cylindrical shank
Rolled version
Set of 170pcs twist HSS drills with
cylindrical shank - Rolled version
CODE CONTENT
FG 75/S170 0.5 – 10mm
CODE CONTENT
FG 75HSS/S25 1- 13mm
CODE CONTENT
FG 75/S25 1- 13mm
DRILLS
191CUTTING TOOLS
Set of 25pcs twist HSS drills with cylindrical shank
Rolled version
TWIST HSS-TIN 5% DRILL WITH CYLINDRICAL SHANKS
ENTIRELY GROUND GLOSSY - DIN 338
CODE Ømm L1 - L2 Min.
Q.ty
�
FG 75/TIN0.5 0.5   6 - 22 10
FG 75/TIN1 1.0 12 - 34 10
FG 75/TIN1.5 1.5 20 - 43 10
FG 75/TIN2 2.0 24 - 49 10
FG 75/TIN2.5 2.5 30 - 57 10
FG 75/TIN3 3.0 33 - 61 10
FG 75/TIN3.5 3.5 39 - 70 10
FG 75/TIN4 4.0 43 -  75 10
TWIST HSS-CO 5% DRILL WITH CYLINDRICAL SHANKS
ENTIRELY GROUND GLOSSY - DIN 338
CODE Ømm L1 - L2 Min.
Q.ty
�
FG 75/TIN8.5 8.5 75 - 117 10
FG 75/TIN9 9.0 81 - 125 10
FG 75/TIN9.5 9.5 81 - 125 10
FG 75/TIN10 10.0 87 - 133 10
FG 75/TIN10.5 10.5 87 - 133 10
FG 75/TIN11 11.0 94 - 142 10
FG 75/TIN11.5 11.5 94 - 142 10
FG 75/TIN12 12.0 101 - 151 05
FG 75/TIN12.5 12.5 101 - 151 05
FG 75/TIN13 13.0 101 - 151 05
CODE Ømm L1 - L2 Min.
Q.ty
�
FG 75/TIN4.5 4.5 47 - 80 10
FG 75/TIN5 5.0 52 - 86 10
FG 75/TIN5.5 5.5 57 - 93 10
FG 75/TIN6 6.0 57 - 93 10
FG 75/TIN6.5 6.5 63 - 101 10
FG 75/TIN7 7.0 69 - 109 109
FG 75/TIN7.5 7.5 69 - 109 10
FG 75/TIN8 8.0 75 - 117 10
CODE Ømm L1 - L2 Min.
Q.ty
�
FG 75/CO0.5 0.5 12 - 34 10
FG 75/CO1 1.0 12 - 34 10
FG 75/CO1.5 1.5 20 - 43 10
FG 75/CO2 2.0 24 - 49 10
FG 75/CO2.5 2.5 30 - 57 10
FG 75/CO3 3.0 33 - 61 10
FG 75/CO3.5 3.5 39 - 70 10
FG 75/CO4 4.0 43 - 75 10
CODE Ømm L1 - L2 Min.
Q.ty
�
FG 75/CO8.5 8.5 75 - 117 10
FG 75/CO9 9.0 81 - 125 10
FG 75/CO9.5 9.5 81 - 125 10
FG 75/CO10 10.0 87- 133 10
FG 75/CO10.5 10.5 87 - 133 10
FG 75/CO11 11.0 94 - 142 10
FG 75/CO11.5 11.5 94 - 142 10
FG 75/CO12 12.0 101 - 151 05
FG 75/CO12.5 12.5 101 - 151 05
FG 75/CO13 13.0 101 - 151 05
CODE Ømm L1 - L2 Min.
Q.ty
�
FG 75/CO4.5 4.5 47 - 80 10
FG 75/CO5 5.0 52 - 86 10
FG 75/CO5.5 5.5 57 - 93 10
FG 75/CO6 6.0 57 - 93 10
FG 75/CO6.5 6.5 63 - 101 10
FG 75/CO7 7.0 69 - 109 10
FG 75/CO7.5 7.5 69 - 109 10
FG 75/CO8 8.0 75 - 117 10
Set TWIST HSS-CO 5% drills with
cylindrical shank - entirely ground glossy
CODE Pz CONTENT
FG 75TIN/S13 13 1 – 6.5 x0,5mm
FG 75TIN/S19 19 1 – 10 x0,5mm
FG 75TIN/S25 25 1 – 13 x0,5mm
Set TWIST HSS-TIN 5% drills with
cylindrical shank - entirely ground glossy
CODE Pz CONTENT
FG 75CO/S13 13 1 – 6.5 x0,5mm
FG 75CO/S19 19 1 – 10 x0,5mm
FG 75CO/S25 25 1 – 13 x0,5mm
CUTTING TOOLS
07
192
HSS BI-METAL HOLE SAWS
    RPM
CODE Ømm Inch. H/
mm
Steel Inox Cast
stees
Brass Alumi-
num
�
FG 78/HSS57 57 2.1/4” 40 150 75 100 200 225
FG 78/HSS59 59 2.5/16” 40 145 75 100 195 225
FG 78/HSS60 60 2.3/8” 40 140 70 95 190 220
FG 78/HSS64 64 2.1/2” 40 135 65 90 180 205
FG 78/HSS65 65 2.9/16” 40 130 65 85 175 200
FG 78/HSS67 67 2.5/8” 40 130 65 85 170 195
FG 78/HSS68 68 2.11/16” 40 130 65 85 170 195
FG 78/HSS70 70 2.3/4” 40 125 60 80 160 185
FG 78/HSS73 73 2.7/8” 40 120 60 80 160 180
FG 78/HSS76 76 3” 40 115 55 75 150 170
FG 78/HSS79 79 3.1/8” 40 110 55 70 140 165
FG 78/HSS83 83 3.1/4” 40 105 50 70 140 155
FG 78/HSS86 86 3.3/8” 40 100 50 65 130 150
FG 78/HSS89 89 3.1/2” 40 95 45 65 130 145
FG 78/HSS92 92 3.5/8” 40 95 45 60 120 140
FG 78/HSS95 95 3.3/4” 40 90 45 60 120 135
FG 78/HSS98 98 3.7/8” 40 90 45 60 120 135
FG 78/HSS102 102 4” 40 85 40 55 110 130
FG 78/HSS105 105 4.1/8” 40 80 40 55 110 120
FG 78/HSS108 108 4.1/4” 40 80 40 55 110 120
FG 78/HSS111 111 4.3/8” 40 80 40 50 100 120
FG 78/HSS114 114 4.1/2” 40 75 35 50 100 105
FG 78/HSS121 121 4.3/4” 40 70 35 45 95 95
FG 78/HSS127 127 5” 40 65 30 45 90 90
FG 78/HSS133 133 5.1/4” 40 60 25 40 85 85
FG 78/HSS140 140 5.1/2” 40 60 25 40 85 85
FG 78/HSS146 146 5.3/4” 40 60 25 40 85 85
FG 78/HSS152 152 6” 40 55 25 35 75 75
    RPM
CODE Ømm Inch. H/
mm
Steel Inox Cast
stees
Brass Alumi-
num
�
FG 78/HSS14 14 9/16” 45 580 300 400 790 900
FG 78/HSS16 16 5/8” 45 550 275 365 730 825
FG 78/HSS17 17 11/16” 45 500 250 330 665 750
FG 78/HSS19 19 3/4” 45 460 230 300 600 690
FG 78/HSS20 20 25/32”” 45 425 210 280 560 635
FG 78/HSS21 21 13/16” 45 425 210 280 560 635
FG 78/HSS22 22 7/8” 45 390 195 260 520 585
FG 78/HSS24 24 15/16” 45 370 185 245 495 555
FG 78/HSS25 25 1” 45 350 175 235 470 525
FG 78/HSS27 27 1.1/16” 45 325 160 215 435 480
FG 78/HSS28 28 1.1/16” 45 300 150 200 400 450
FG 78/HSS29 29 1.1/8” 45 300 150 200 400 450
FG 78/HSS30 30 1.3/16” 45 285 145 190 380 425
FG 78/HSS32 32 1.1/4” 45 275 140 180 360 410
FG 78/HSS33 33 1.5/16” 45 260 135 175 345 390
FG 78/HSS35 35 1.3/8” 45 250 125 165 330 375
FG 78/HSS37 37 1.7/16” 45 240 120 160 315 360
FG 78/HSS38 38 1.1/2” 45 230 115 150 300 345
FG 78/HSS40 40 1.9/16” 45 220 110 145 290 330
FG 78/HSS41 41 1.5/8” 45 210 105 140 280 315
FG 78/HSS43 43 1.11/16” 40 205 100 135 270 305
FG 78/HSS44 44 1.3/4” 40 195 95 130 260 295
FG 78/HSS46 46 1.13/16” 40 190 95 125 250 285
FG 78/HSS48 48 1.7/8” 40 180 90 120 240 270
FG 78/HSS50 50 2” 40 170 85 115 230 255
FG 78/HSS51 51 2.1/16” 40 165 80 110 220 245
FG 78/HSS52 52 2.1/16” 40 165 80 110 220 245
FG 78/HSS54 54 2.1/8” 40 160 80 105 210 240
CODE FOR: Ø mm L/mm �
FG 78/AL14 16 – 30 mm 6.35 54
FG 78/AL12 35 - 152 mm 6.35 70
Arbors for hole saws